OP \$365.00 4365330

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Courion Corporation		05/24/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Core Security SDI Corporation	
Street Address:	1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway, Suite 401	
City:	Rosewell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
rioperty Type	Nullibel	VVOI U IVIAI K
Registration Number:	4365330	ACCESS INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2664291	ACCOUNTCOURIER
Registration Number:	2684538	CERTIFICATECOURIER
Registration Number:	2184614	COURION
Registration Number:	4549203	COURION
Registration Number:	4549204	COURION
Registration Number:	4549202	COURION SEE RISK IN A WHOLE NEW WAY
Registration Number:	4549205	COURION SEE RISK IN A WHOLE NEW WAY
Registration Number:	3089904	DIRECT!
Registration Number:	2509813	PASSWORDCOURIER
Registration Number:	2605758	PROFILECOURIER
Registration Number:	3281820	ROLECOURIER
Registration Number:	4478479	SEE RISK IN A WHOLE NEW WAY
Registration Number:	4552127	COURIONLIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-443-3736

TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0365

900410516

Email: DocketingBN@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Russe

Address Line 1: 125 High Street, High Street Tower

Address Line 2: Pepper Hamilton LLP, FL 19

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah E. Russe

SIGNATURE: /Sarah E. Russe/

DATE SIGNED: 06/22/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Courion Corp to Core Security SDI Corp Name Change Amendment#page1.tif

source=Courion Corp to Core Security SDI Corp Name Change Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0366

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COURION CORPORATION",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COURION CORPORATION" TO "CORE SECURITY
SDI CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY
OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 4:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2635672 8100 SR# 20163674283

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202386960

Date: 05-26-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0367

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:45 PM 05/24/2016 FILED 04:45 PM 05/24/2016 SR 20163674283 - File Number 2635672

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COURION CORPORATION

Courion Corporation (the "Company"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

By written consent of the Board of Directors of the Company, resolutions were duly adopted, pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, as previously amended, and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The stockholders of the Company approved said proposed amendment in accordance with sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The stockholder resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Item 1 in its entirety and inserting the following new Item 1 in lieu thereof:

"1. The name of the corporation is Core Security SDI Corporation. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the state of Delaware on June 19, 1996."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Item 4, subsection <u>FIRST</u> in its entirety and inserting the following new Item 4, subsection <u>FIRST</u> in lieu thereof:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Core Security SDI Corporation."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 24th day of May, 2016.

/s/ Frank Maniscalco Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 06/22/2017